### WICKLOW COUNTY COUNCIL

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
19/17	Sam Doyle & Alex Calder	Ρ	09/01/2019	part single, part two storey, three bedroom dwelling with home office, driveway, boundary treatment, provision of new on site wastewater treatment system, and all ancillary works necessary to facilitate the development. The dwelling will be accessed via an existing internal driveway and vehicular entrance on Sea Road Leamore SeaRoad Newcastle Co Wicklow	02/01/2020	2081/19
19/676	Maguire Enterprises Ltd	Ρ	25/06/2019	<ul> <li>importation of greenfield soil and stone for the</li> <li>improvement of lands for agriculture requiring the</li> <li>importation of 18,576 cubic metres of inert greenfield</li> <li>soil and stone from neighbouring sites over a period of</li> <li>up to two years. The development will include a</li> <li>temporary mobile wheel wash with two associated</li> <li>temporary concrete tanks and all ancillary site works.</li> <li>The application is accompanied by a Natura Impact</li> <li>Statement</li> <li>Parknasillogue</li> <li>Enniskerry</li> <li>Co. Wicklow</li> </ul>	02/01/2020	2066/19

### WICKLOW COUNTY COUNCIL

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 30/12/2019 TO 03/01/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 19/1069	APPLICANTS NAME Dempsey Sand & Gravel Ltd	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEI VED 01/10/2019	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION wash plant, including a water recycling system, sludge storage bay, water storage tank and all ancillary works at the existing quarry Tober Upper Dunlavin	M.O. DATE 02/01/2020	M.O. NUMBER 2085/19
19/1206	Paul & Maureen O'Reilly	Ρ	07/11/2019	Co. Wicklow alterations & additions to an existing single storey detached dwelling. The proposed development comprises the construction of a new single storey extension to the rear with new kitchen/dining, utility and bedroom accommodation together with new windows/alterations to existing window openings to the front, side and rear elevations of the original dwelling, including new velux roof lights to front & rear and all ancillary site works including connections to existing services 'Teac Na Coille' Vale Road Arklow Co. Wicklow	02/01/2020	2084/19

#### WICKLOW COUNTY COUNCIL

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 30/12/2019 TO 03/01/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
19/1209	Jason Watson	Ρ	07/11/2019	change of use of unit 1 thereof from a betting office (this premises is vacant but was formerly used as a branch of Paddy Power) to a gaming outlet for amusement with prize machines. The application also includes the demolition of part of a dividing wall at ground floor level which separates Unit 1 and Unit 2 so as to facilitate the amalgamation of unit 1 with the Q Club, which currently occupies the basement of this building and which is soon to be extended into units 2 and 3 under Planning Register Reference 18/1435 (An Bord Pleanala Ref Pl27.303935). This proposal includes the erection of fascia signage and all ancillary site works The Q Club The Mall Main Street Wicklow, Co. Wicklow	02/01/2020	2083/19
19/1210	Stephen Wall	Ρ	08/11/2019	renovate home including removal of existing garage and construction of a two storey extension to south elevation, construction of single storey extension to the rear and north elevation and connect to existing services and all associated site works Greenpark No 18 Sea View Avenue Arklow Co. Wicklow	03/01/2020	2086/19